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This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:558184-2021: TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Oulu: Industrial machinery
2021/S 212-558184

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Oulun Tuotantokeittié Oy
National registration number: 2811134-3
Postal address: Liusketie 15

Town: Oulu

NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
Postal code: 90620

Country: Finland

Contact person: Sami Luoto

E-mail: hankintapalvelut@monetra.fi
Telephone: +358 447031297

Internet address(es):

Main address: http://www.monetra.fi/palvelut/hankintapalvelut/

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
tarjouspalvelu.fi/monetra?id=362294&tpk=1a60ef50-c19d-4aed-bal4-82¢508011915

Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/monetra?
id=362294&tpk=1a60ef50-c19d-4aed-bal4-82c508011915

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

I1.1)
I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

Scope of the procurement

Title:

Oulun Tuotantokeittio Oy:n ruokien annostelupumppu hankinta
Main CPV code

42000000 Industrial machinery

Type of contract

Supplies

Short description:
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Oulun Tuotantokeittio Oy pyytaa tarjoustanne ruokien annostelupumpusta Oulun Tuotantokeittit Oy:lle tdman
tarjouspyynnon ja sen liitteiden mukaisesti.
Tarkempi kuvaus kohdassa hankinnan taustaa.

[1.1.5)  Estimated total value

[1.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

11.2) Description

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1D9 Pohjois-Pohjanmaa

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
Annostelupumppu ruoan pumppaamiseen joko keittopadasta tai mollasta suoraan gn-astioihin ja muovi rasioihin
seka syvavetokoneella pakattaviin pussipakkauksiin.
Sovelluttava koostumuksiltaan erilaisten tuotteiden annosteluun, mm. rahkojen, kiisseleiden, kastikkeiden,
paksumpien kiusaus- ja pastaruokien annosteluun niin pussiin kuin rasiaan seka gn-astiaan.
Ruokien annostelupumpun tulee siséltéa Cip -pesulaite ja tarjouspyynnossa esitetyt muut vaatimukset.

[1.2.5)  Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

[1.2.6)  Estimated value
[1.2.7)  Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Tilaaja varaa option toisen laitteen hankintaan, mikali sellaiselle on tarvetta.
11.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no
[1.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
1.2) Conditions related to the contract

[11.2.2) Contract performance conditions:

Aloitusaikataulu on arvio ja sopimus syntyy vasta kirjallisen sopimuksen allekirjoituksella.
Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

02/11/2021 S212 2/3
https://ted.europa.eu/TED



0J/Ss S212
02/11/2021 3/3
558184-2021-EN

IV.2.2)

IV.2.3)

IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 02/12/2021
Local time: 08:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:

Finnish

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders

Date: 02/12/2021

Local time: 08:05

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:

Tarjoukset avataan 2.12.2021 klo 08:05. Tarjousten avauspaiva on ilmoitettu sitoumuksitta. Tarjoukset voidaan
avata myos ilmoitetun ajankohdan jalkeen.

Avaustilaisuus ei ole julkinen.

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

V1.2)

VI.3)
V1.4)
VI.4.1)

VI.5)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: Markkinaoikeus

Postal address: Radanrakentajantie 5

Town: Helsinki

Postal code: 00520

Country: Finland

E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi

Telephone: +358 295643300

Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

Date of dispatch of this notice:
28/10/2021
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